Board Meeting
September 21, 2023

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2023

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Government Finance Officers Association
Subscription-Based Information Technology Arrangements

(Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
MUNIS User Group Meeting
Akron, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Weeders Attract More Readers
Twinsburg, Ohio

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

HR Star
2023 Cleveland HR Star Conference
Independence, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference and Exhibition
Chicago, lllinois

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

HR Star
2023 Cleveland HR Star Conference
Independence, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
MUNIS User Group Meeting
Akron, Ohio

DATE

8/4/2023

7/28/2023

7/20/2023

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

8/2/2023

6/23/2023 - 6/26/2023

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

8/2/2023

7/28/2023

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Angelina Bueno

Cynthia Coccaro

Michael Dalby

Sacheen Dunn-Ford

Maria Estrella

Monroe Goins

Angela Guinther

Monica Harris

Carol Hubler

REPORT C2

AMOUNT

85.00

46.37

5.00

225.00

125.00

1,793.29

225.00

225.00

125.00

38.71



ITEM

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

Carl Bloom Associates

DATE

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

6/11/2023 - 6/13/2023

International Public Library Fundraising Conference

Austin, Texas

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Weeders Attract More Readers
Twinsburg, Ohio

LibPMC

7/20/2023

7/11/2023 - 7/13/2023

International Conference on Performance Measurement in

Libraries (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library

8/6/2023 - 8/11/2023

Travel to Connecticut to Oversee Packing of Chess

Collection Donation
Stamford, Connecticut

Library Journal
Public Library Safety Summit
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Print Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Malon/Schroeder

Tech Centers

TOTAL

4/27/2023 - 4/28/2023

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Kimberly Hunter

Amiya Hutson

Shenise Johnson-Thomas

Danielle Konkoly

Nancy Mocsiran

Heather Shannon

Felton Thomas

SUMMARY
AUGUST YEAR TO DATE

$2,647.32 $16,204.98

0.00 779.21

3,059.86 32,645.17

0.00 500.00

0.00 224.40

0.00 1,010.67

$5,707.18 $51,364.43

AMOUNT

225.00

225.00

1,181.57

28.95

62.37

865.92

225.00

$5,707.18



	August

